BBHEYE FOUNDATION













QUALIFIED CHARITABLE DISTRIBUTIONS (QCDs) TRANSFER INSTRUCTIONS

Recipient Charity: BBH Eye Foundation 2170 Markham Way Sacramento, CA 95818 Phone: 510-502-3926

Federal Tax ID no. 84-4023440 BBH Eye Foundation Account# 9231-4538 Charles SCHWAB DTC #0164

Broker Contact:

Thea McDonald-Abbott, AAMS® Client Service Associate Willow Creek Wealth Management 825 Gravenstein Hwy N #5, Sebastopol, CA 95472

Phone: (707) 829-1146

Email: thea@willowcreekwealth.com

Dear Donor: Qualified Charitable Distributions of funds, stocks, bonds or other assets may offer significant tax advantages. To make a Qualified Charitable Distribution from your IRA or other institutional account, please provide the information above to your financial institution. Distributions may be processed by direct transfer to our account or by issuing a check made payable to BBH Eye Foundation and mailing it to Willow Creek Wealth Management or to BBH Eye Foundation's address above.

To ensure that you receive timely acknowledgment, please inform BBH Eye Foundation of your name and contact information, date of gift, check amount or number of shares. Electronic transactions may come through to our broker service account without your name or other identifying Information.

For more information please contact:

Jack Blanks, Executive Director BBH Eye Foundation 510-502-3926 jblanksjr@gmail.com